

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 77342/16

05.06.2017

Present : Learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Hardip Kaushik, proxy Counsel for the defendant.

The learned Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an affidavit in evidence along with certificate u/s 65(B) of the Indian Evidence Act. Copy of the affidavit has already been supplied to the learned Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 is present for his examination, but the proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main Counsel for the defendant is not available today as he has gone to Bhiwani to attend his ill *tauji*.

Adjournment is granted subject to placing on record medical certificate/document regarding illness of *tauji* of the learned Counsel for the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.08.2017.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
05.06.2017