

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 77342/16

08.01.2018

Present : Sh. Rajiv Aggarwal, learned Counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Pawan Kumar, authorized representative of the plaintiff company.

Sh. M.K. Kaushik, learned Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for cross examination of PW1 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mittal. However, at this stage, the learned Counsel for the plaintiff states that PW1 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mittal i.e. the Director of the plaintiff company is out of country and hence, the plaintiff company now wants to substitute Sh. Pawan Kumar in place of Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, but since Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, who is Director of the company, is out of country, hence, the Resolution could not be signed.

In view of this, let the plaintiff move an appropriate application for substitution of authorized representative of the plaintiff company.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on 19.03.2018. Advance copy of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the learned Counsel for the defendants at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
08.01.2018