

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 77342/16

23.04.2019

Present : Sh. Rajiv Aggarwal, learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.K. Kaushik, learned Counsel for the defendant.

Summons so issued to the remaining PWs, not received back.

Be awaited.

Meanwhile, issue fresh summons to the remaining PWs on filing of PF/RC, for 09.07.2019.

At this stage, the learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays that he may be permitted to supply the details of the record to be summoned so that it could be easy for Sales Tax Department to trace the relevant record. Accordingly, as prayed, the details be mentioned on the process form.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
23.04.2019