

CS No.577342/2016

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. v. Devender Gupta

02.12.2019

Present : None for the Plaintiff.
Sh.Bhanu Pratap Singh, Ld.counsel for the defendant.

Summon to witness from Sales Tax Department, Jhajjar issued for today, has not returned back.

None is appearing on behalf of plaintiff.

If the plaintiff is interested in examining the said official witness, let steps be taken for summoning the witness from Sales Tax Department Jhajjar, on filing of PF.

Dasti summons be given to the plaintiff for service, returnable for **29.01.2020**.

(R.P.PANDEY)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Rohini Court, Delhi:02.12.2019