

Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 577342/16

CNR No. DLNW01-2212-2015

31.07.2021

Proceedings through video conference

In view of imminent threat of pandemic COVID-19, the present hearing is being made through video conference through Cisco Webex Meetings App to contain spread of COVID-19 in view of Office Order No. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, No. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 and No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No.F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2021/19265-320 dated 03.06.2021 of Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge, North-West Distt., Rohini Courts. In view of above said orders/circulars, all matters are being taken up through video conference.

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed on **29.11.2021**.

Digitally signed copy of this order sheet be kept on record. In case, any pleading or document has been filed in soft copy on official email of this court, the concerned party is directed to file such original pleading and document within 15 days after resumption of normal functioning of the court.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03/(N-W)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.07.2021